
J 
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY A^RIL 5 

FINAL 1991 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution St.. l^rancit; no l leae iw) for 2 9 Games Head coach Rich Zvosec 
(numt>er) 

Conference name N o r t h e a s t 

Full season record 

Conference record 

15 - 14 
(won) (lost) 

8 - 8 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

(^de 
No 

' i 
fc 

OTHER 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

Ron A r n o l d 

R n a n .1nne<; 

Lynn Smith 

Lester James 

Louis Myers 

l ^pv in T<; rap l 

Nenm GJonbala 

Kent Bayant 

Er ic Cheers 

A l l en West 

John Arnold 

Steve Conicato 

Thomas Johnson 

? (Miimhnr nf playprc 

tci 

So 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

Jr 

Pos Ht 

F/6-6 

F / f i -4 

G/6-3 

C/6-7 

F /6 -2 

R/R-fi 

C/6-8 

F/6-6 

G/6-5 

F/6-5 

G/6-0 

G/6-0 

C/6-10 

) 

G 

25 

?9 
29 

29 

27 

Pfi 

1 

21 

3 

26 

26 

10 

11 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

190 

1S? 

150 

149 

99 

Sfi 

3 

23 

2 

21 

10 

4 

2 

Atts 

372 

3?{> 

327 

215 

220 

139 

11 

60 

5 

65 

22 

16 

7 

Pct 

511 

.46ft 
459 

.693 

.45C 

.39f 
273 

38-

40( 

. 3 2 : 

45! 

250 

286 

3-PT FIELDGOALS 

Scored 

18 

8 
18 

0 

33 

?4 
0 

0 

2 

3 

5 

1 

0 

Atts 

50 

30 

72 

1 

92 

69 
0 

0 

4 

11 

8 

11 

0 

Pct 

360 

.267 
250 

000 

35< 

.34f 
000 

00 

500 

27: 

62! 

090 

000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

63 

1^7 
102 

62 

49 

41 
1 

11 

2 

13 

20 

4 

1 

Atts 

100 

165 
153 

92 

72 

54 

4 

15 

2 

28 

22 

4 

2 

Pct 

.630 

.770 

667 

674 

681 

.759 

250 

733 

1 OC 

464 

909 

1 OC 

500 

REBOUNDS 

No 

148 

168 

145 

243 

65 

25 

2 

33 

3 

62 

11 

1 

12 

Avg 

5.9 

5,8 

4.9 

8 4 

2 4 

1 0 

2 0 

1.6 

1 0 

2.4 

4 

1 

1.1 

ASSISTS 

No 

50 

64 

185 

31 

38 

23 

0 

5 

0 

15 

28 

2 

0 

Avg 

2 0 

2 3 

6.4 

1.1 

1.4 

9 

0 

2 

0 

.6 

1.1 

.2 

0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

23 

5 

5 

50 

8 

0 

0 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

1 

Avg 

9 

3 

2 

1.7 

3 

0 

0 

0 

3 

1 

0 

0 

1 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

52 

32 

100 

42 

41 

29 

0 

6 

0 

23 

16 

1 

0 

Avg 

2 1 

1 1 

3 5 

1 5 

1,5 

1 2 

0 

3 

0 

9 

6 

1 

0 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

461 

439 

420 

360 

280 

175 

7 

57 

8 

58 

45 

13 

5 

Avg 

18 4 

15.1 

14.5 

124 

10 4 

7 0 

7 0 

2 7 

2 7 

2 2 

1 7 

1 3 

5 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Number 

2328 

2302 
Scoriifg"-"'' '-
Margin ^ 

Avg 

80 3 

79 4 

9 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

860 

825 

Atts 

1784 

1671 

Pct 

482 

494 

3-PT RELD GOALS 

Scored 

112 

123 

Atts 

348 

302 

Pct 

322 

.407 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

496 

529 

Atts 

713 

762 

Pct 

696 

694 

REBOUNDS 
Player 

&Teain 

1040 

1005 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

35 9 

34 .7 

1 2 

Dead 
Ball 

86 

89 

Total 
Rebs_^ 

Total 

1126 

1094 

2220 

Shots 
Missed 

1141 

1079 

2220 

ASSISTS 

No 

441 

433 

Avg 

15 2 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

96 

14 990 

Total Shots 
4 Missed 

Avg 

3 3 

3.1 

STEALS 

No 

342 

262 

Avg 

FOULS 

No 

11 8619 

9 0 594 

Disq 

29 

18 

TOs 

No 

486 

577 

S2 B 

c 5 

E ^ 

|J 
u. -o 

S tfl 

l l 
o m 
•8° 

l l 
Q o 

^ € 

II 
§ £ 

o 
«N O 

W S o 
I I I (O oo 

3 £# 
^ M CD 

l i t 

« i o 

w o * 
<9 o <•> c a c 
O OS o 

i Cd — 

'^2 

NCAA 781B-2/91 NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College BoulevanI, Overiand Paric, Kansas 66211-2422 

• S g 

J-fiif 
Q.(3 0) 
> •= E 
E « n> 

"^ § 9 
- I 8 iS. 

CD 

5 

in 

IS 

111 
UJ 
(C 

t 
S 
t 

IS 

< 

s 
C3 
u. 

IS 

s 
IS 

IS 

OD 



1990-91 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Hease list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with CTT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 

^(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
' all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admisston If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
numt)er of spectators at each home game Ifyouhavemorethanone home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-yeai; U S coiieges are inciuded In statistics 
or in won-lost records. 

Your instttution S t 

OPPONENT 

,Maryland East 

, Columbia 

,Maryland East 

^ L i b e r t y 

^ Brooklyn 

« Hofs t ra 

7 Vermont 

^Robert Morr is 

aSt . Francis Pt 

,n L . I .U 

,, Colgate 

„ M t . St.Mary 

,, Monmouth 

,̂  Wagner 

.. FDU 

,R Manist 

„ S t . F r a n c i s PA 

laRobert Mor r is 

,0 Morgan Sta t i 

,„Mt St Mary 

„ L . I . U . 

„ Brooklyn 

„ Wagner 

,̂  Monmouth 

« L i b e r t y 

«, Mar is t 

Fran'"i« 

OWN 
SCORE 

75 

82 

84 

63 

75 

74 

92 

59 

\ 88 

96 

91 

81 

84 

87 

68 

80 

105 

66 

5 86 

88 

115 

61 

95 

54 

71 

80 

OPP 
SCORE 

81 

88 

64 

50 

66 

76 

94 

82 

98 

86 

76 

87 

74 

71 

83 

63 

96 

69 

83 

77 

117 

74 

90 

52 

67 

84 

SITE 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

100 

200 

200 

200 

250 

809 

250 

609 

1718 

381 

253 

350 

350 

300 

400 

2942 

400 

300 

300 

3000 

350 

200 

442 

2837 

1050 

450 

OWN OPP 
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

„ FDU 63 78 H 400 

,„ L . I .U 95 80 H 600 

^ S t . FrancisPAS70 96 A 2663 

•VI 

Xi 

V3 

M 

IA 

r« 

•w 

X I 

XR 

39 

* NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) 

1 

2 — 

X 

A 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

seetopofpage) ' - ^ ' t f S U U 

Ro«.o-- 14 17,404 

NfliitrRl-Rito onmes 
Total season s attendance ail games n n ' s n j i 

(add ttie ttiree atwve) < 4 j - J j J J l 

Pts (45) -

FQM (20) . 

FGA (50) . 

3FGM (9) . 

3FGA(18)-

FTM(15) . 

FTA (20) _ 

Rt)S (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

Blks (8) . 

stl (8) . 

1990-91 INDIVIDUAL SINQLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List adl performances equaling or t>ettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at lx>ttom if needed) 

No Player Opponent 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Date 

1990-91 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or t>ettenng indicated 

mimmums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

Opponent Date 

FGM (50) . 

FGA (100) 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( — FG % (65%) 

SFGM (15) (3FGA . 

SFGA (25) (SFGM . 

SFG % (10 made) ( 

FTM (35) (FTA 

FTA (45) (FTM 

Of 

Of 

FT % (SO made) 

PF (40) 

( .of 

Retwunds (60) 

Reb margin (SO) 

Assists (SO) 

to . 

Blocked stiots (12) 

Steals (12) - 1 Mt.St. Mary Cnllege—1/14/91 

Signature of reporting officiai Title 


