599

FINAL 1991 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institution St. Francis College (NY) for 29	_ Games	Head coach	Rich Zvosec	Full season record	15	_	14
(number)				 	(won)		(lost)
	Confere	rence name	Northeast	 Conference record	_8_		8
† Class by Fr So Jr Sr			-		(won)		(lost)

Code	yer so ur sr				TOTA	AL FIELD O	OALS	3-PT	FIELD (GOALS	FF	EE THRO	OWS	REB	OUNDS	AS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POI	NTS
No	FIRST and LAST NAME	† CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
	Ron Arnold	So	F/6-6	25	190	372	511	18	50	360	63	100	.630	148	5.9	50	2 0	23	9	52	2 1	461	18 4
	Brian Jones	Jr	F./6-4	29	152	325	.468	8	30	.267	127	165	.770	168	5.8	6.4	2 3	5	3	32	1 1	439	15.1
9	Lynn Smith	Jr	G/6-3	29	150	327	459	18	72	250	102	153	667	142	4.9	185	6.4	5	2	100	3 5	420	14.5
6	Lester James	Jr	C/6-7	29	149	215	.693	0	1	000	62	92	674	243	8 4	31	1.1	50	1.7	42	1 5	360	124
	Louis Myers	So	F/6-2	27	99	220	.450	33	92	359	49	72	681	65	2 4	38	1.4	8	3	41	1,5	280	10 4
	Kevin Israel	Sr	G/5-8	25	5.5	139	.396	24	69	.348	4.1	54	.759	25	1 0	23	9	0	0	29	1 2	175	7 0
	Nerım GJonbala		į į	1	3	11	273	i i	0	000	1	4	250		2 0		0	0	0	0	0	7	7 0
	Kent Bayant	Sr	F/6-6	21	23	60	383	0	0	00	11	15	733	33	1.6	5	2	0	0	6	3	57	2 7
	Eric Cheers	Jr	G/6-5	3	2	5	400	2	4	500	2	2	1 00	3	1 0	0	0	1	3	0	0	8	2 7
	Allen West	Jr	F/6-5	26	21	65	.323	3	11	273	13	28	464	62	2.4	15	.6	3	1	23	9	58	2 2
	John Arnold	Jr	G/6-0	26	10	22	455	5	8	625	20	22	909	11	4	28	1.1	0	0	16	6	45	1 7
	Steve Conicato	Jr	G/6-0	10	4	16	250	1	11	090	4	4	1 00	1	1	2	.2	0	0	1	1	13	1 3
	Thomas Johnson	Jr	C/6-10	11	2	7	286	0	0	000	1	2	500	12	1.1	0	0	1	1	0	0	5	5
OTHERS	S (Number of players)																				

	P0	INTS		TOTA	L FIELD GO	ALS	3-PT	FIELD G	OALS	F	REE THRO	WS		REBO	JNDS		Shots	ASS	SISTS	BLKD	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOU	LS	T0s
Totals	Number	Avç)	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Disq	No
Own	2328	80	3	860	1784	482	112	348	322	496	713	696	1040	35 9	86	1126	1141	441	15 2	96	3 3	342	11 8	619	29	486
Opps	2302	79	4	825	1671	494	123	302	.407	529	762	694	1005	34.7	89	1094	1079	433	14 9	90	3.1	262	9 0	594	18	577
Sco Mar	ring3 (& gin		9					•					ound gin	1 2	Total Rebs_▶	2220	2220	↓	otal Shots Missed				_			

CAREER LEADERS

List any player **active this past sesson** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds or 200 3-Pt FGM, or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG%, 48 0 3-Pt FG%, 87 0 FT%, 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies. ₽VG AVG REB Σ 3FG% 3FGA 3FGM ξ.

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

1990-91 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. coileges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCI
Maryland East	75	_81_	A	100	FDU FDU	63	78	<u>H</u>	400
Columbia	82	_88	<u>H</u>	200	28 L.I.U	95	80	<u>H</u>	600
Maryland East	84	64	<u>H</u>	200	St. Francis	PAS 70	96	_A	2663
Liberty	_63	50	Н	200	30				
Brooklyn	_75	66	H	250	31				
Hofstra	74	_76	A	809	32				
Vermont	92	94	<u>H</u>	_250	33				
Robert Morris	59	_82_	<u>H</u>	609	34				
St. Francis P	88 A	98	A	1718	35				
L.I.U	96	86	Α	381	36				_
Colgate	91	76	Α	253	37				
Mt. St.Mary	81	87	Н	350	38				
Monmouth	84	74	Н	350	39				
Wagner	87	71	Н	300		RAL SITES	(Arena Crh	v State)	
FDU	68	83	Α	400	1	I INE OITEO	(Alcha, Oil	y Guic,	
Manıst	80	63	Α	2942	2	- 10			
St.Francis PA	105	96	Н	400	2				
Robert Morris		69	Н	300	3		•		1, 11 , 11 , 11
Morgan Stat		83	Н	300	4				
Mt St Mary	88	77	A	3000	Attendance (Inc	iude students	and esuman	e it necessa	iry) TOTAL
L.I.U.	115	117	Н	350				GAMES	ATTENDANC
Brooklyn	61	74	A	200	Home games (include all home see top of page)	courts-		15	4,900
Wagner	95	90	A	442	Road games			_14	17,404
Monmouth	54	52	A	2837	Neutral-site games				·
Liberty	71	67	A	1050	Total season's attendance all ga (add the three above)	mes			22,304
Marist	80	84	Н	450					
1990-91 IN (List all perfon minimums Use No	DIVIDUAL SI mances equal e additional sp Player	ing or better	ng indicate	d)	1990-91 (List all perfor minimums Use	TEAM SING mances equa additional spa	ling or better ice at bottom	na indicate	ed led) Date
	•		• •		FGM (50) (FGA	١			
te (45)		_			FGA (100) (FGM	•			
ts (45)						١ .			
GM (20)									
GM (20)					FG % (65%) (. of	.)		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA _	of	.)		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGA (3FGM	of)	.)		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGA (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (10 made) (((10 made) (10 made) ((10 made) (10 made) ((10 made)	_ of) of			
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA 3FGA (25) (3FGM	of			
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) ibs (20)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGA (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (10 made) ((FTM	of)		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) bs (20) st (15)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (10 made) ((FTA (FTA (45) (FTM (FTM (FTM (50 made) (((50 made) ((of)		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) ibs (20) st (15) Siks (8)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (10 made) ((FTA (FTA (45) (FTM (FTM (45) (FTM (FTM (45) (FTM (50 made) ((FFM (40) (40) (40) (50 made) ((50 made) (50 made) ((50 made)	of			
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) bs (20) st (15)					FG % (65%) ((3FGA (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (3FGM (10 made) ((FTA FTM (45) (FTM (FTM (45) (FTM (FTM (30 made) (PF (40) (500 made) (200 made)	of			
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) st (15) siks (8) ti (8)					FG % (65%) ((((of			
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) st (15) siks (8) ti (8)					FG % (65%)	of))		
GM (20) GA (50) FGM (9) FGA (18) TM (15) TA (20) st (15) siks (8) ti (8)					FG % (65%) ((((of			